
Bonita Steele, Ed.D. 
Director, Programs and Program Development      3/31/2024 

 
 

 
GRANTS STATUS REPORT  Grants in Progress – Live Google Document Link 
 
Grants Awarded 2023-24 
03/10/23 DOL BIL: Regional Direct Air Capture (DAC) Hubs KCCD CBP budget etc. $875k – Notice of Intent to Award 

has been issued; negotiations in progress to establish contract w DOE 
03/20/23 CA ETP CORE (up to $600k) ETP Board approved 7/21/23 
03/20/23 CA ETP Healthcare Workforce Advancement ($1M over 4 yrs) ETP Board approved 7/21/23 
03/20/23 CA ETP Workplace Literacy Pilot (Up to $600k) $290k (4/5/2023) ETP Board approved 7/21/23 
05/03/23 CCCCO CAI – BC CA DGS & SEIU: Custodial to Office Staff CA DGS BC Total $553,276  
05/03/23 CWDB HRTP Resilient Workforce Program (RWP) - High Road to SEIU CDCR Correctional Health Professions 

-BC partnership w/SEIU and CCHCS Total Request $4.5M; BC Subaward $479,352 
06/22/23 CCCCO Associate Degree in Nursing/Registered Nurse programs - Two-Year Nursing Grants: Retention and 

Growth (Growth Category) - BC $182,400 
06/22/23 CCCCO Associate Degree in Nursing/Registered Nurse programs - Two-Year Nursing Grants: Retention and 

Growth (Attrition Category) - PC $90,330 
06/22/23 – CCCCO ADN RN Growth Funding (BC & PC) $91k - $183k 
07/12/23 CCCCO High Road Construction Careers Partnerships - KCCD/BC $477,096 
07/31/23 US Dept. of Education, Child Care Access Means Parents in Schools (CCAMPIS) - BC/KCCD $2.75M 
08/04/23 US DOE FECM Bipartisan Infrastructure Law: Regional Direct air Capture (DAC) Hubs – CRC SUBAWARD 

KCCD CREL Community Benefits Plan 
08/15/23 US Dept of Energy, BIL Industrial Assessment Center (IAC) Program - KCCD/21st Century Energy Center 

$1,469,901 
09/13/23 CCCCO Distance Education Captioning and Transcription (DECT) Master Grant Agreement 
09/15/23 CCCCO CAI Apprenticeship Pathways Demonstration Project (Advanced Manufacturing, Healthcare, and 

Information Technology projects were combined on advice of CCCCO) - BC $200k 
09/29/23 Kern Health Systems (KHS) - Expansion of Nursing Program - Healthcare Workforce Expansion Initiative 

Program 2023-25 (UAG Guadalajara Univ) - (Request $1,233,242) Funded at $300k 
08/04/23 US DOE Industrial Decarbonization & Emissions Reduction to Deployment FOA - National Cement  

Company SUBAWARD KCCD CREL Community Benefits Plan - In Interview process (Dec)  
10/06/23 CCCCO K12 SWP Round 6 - (KCSOS) $20,632,600 
10/06/23 CCCCO SWP Round 8 - KCCD - $14,132,082 
11/06/23 CCCCO English Language Learner (ELL) Healthcare Pathways Grant (allocation) $610,802 
11/13/23 CA EDD DOGWF Displaced Oil & Gas Worker Fund / ETR lead; KCCD $15,000 allocation 
11/13/23 CA EDD DOGWF Displaced Oil & Gas Worker Fund / Steelworkers Union lead; KCCD general support  
11/30/23 CA EDD & CA Gov's OPR, Community Economic Resilience Fund (CERF): Catalyst $14,000,000 
12/23/23 US DOE Request For Information Growing Carbon Management Education Capacity at MSIs (submitted) 
01/05/24 US DOE University Training and Research (UTR) Program – Request For Information - Growing Carbon 

Management Education Capacity at Minority Serving Institutions (MSI) (submitted) 
01/15/23 CCCCO CAI New and Innovative Grant Program Fiscal Year 2023-24 - Bakersfield College Nursing Assistant 

Apprenticeship Program - Planning Grant (BC) - $120k 
01/15/23 CCCCO CAI New and Innovative Grant Program Fiscal Year 2023-24 - Bakersfield College Dealership 

Service Technician - Implementation Grant (BC) - $500k  
01/26/23 US Dept. of Energy (DOE) Clean Energy Careers For All Program – Request For Information (submitted). 
 

Grants Submitted / Pending 2023-24 
07/10/23 CWDB Helping Justice-Involved Reenter Employment (HIRE) Program - KCCD/BC $750k  

PENDING – award announcements are behind schedule 9/23) and projected project start. 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/15rUB5LaY-hKHP8yoJW3tbMGI2Lho26XuQdZrmxdFld4/edit?usp=sharing


Bonita Steele, Ed.D. 
Director, Programs and Program Development      3/31/2024 

 
 

10/16/23 CA Dept. HCAI - Justice System Involved Youth Program 2023-24 - BC - $1,818,150 (requested) Pending 
01/15/24 CCCCO BC Police Science BS Application. (Submitted – Pending 5/29/24 notification) 
 

Grants - In progress or under consideration - 2023-24 
Target: 4/21/24 (rolling to 11/21/24) BC: US EPA Community Change Grants (CCG) Type I – Arvin (approx. $20M) 
Target: 4/21/24 (rolling to 11/21/24) DO: US EPA Community Change Grants (CCG) Type II – (regional; $1-3M) 
5/1/24 (open) Any: CCCCO Zero Textbook Cost (ZTC) Acceleration II Grant ($200k) 
5/1/24 (open) Any: CCCCO Zero Textbook Cost (ZTC) Impact Grant ($200k) 
5/1/24 (open) Any: CCCCO Zero Textbook Cost (ZTC) OER Expansion Grant ($20k) 
5/3/24 21CEC: NASA ROSES: A.67 Earth Action Supporting Climate Resilient Communities ($2M) 
5/7/24 BC or CC: US Dept of Ed GEAR UP (PC awarded 2021) (up to $5M) 
5/16/24 21CEC: US DOE Industrial Assessment Center (IAC) Phase 2 ($2M) 
5/30/24 BC: Cal FIRE IRA (grant program TBD) ($1.5M) 
6/1/24 DO/All: NSF HSI ELPSE: Enriching Learning Programs & Student Experiences ($1M) 
6/6/24 BC: USDA AFRI Sustainable Agricultural Systems program  
TBD Summer 2024: CERF Tribal Intermediary Solicitation for Proposals 
6/21/24 BC or CC: CCNSF Data Science Corps ($800k-$1.2M) 
~7/1/24 DO: CA EDD CERF Jobs First Implementation funding  
7/6/24 All: CA EDD Firefighter Joint Apprenticeship Program 
8/5/24 DO CREL/CERF: US DOC Economic Recovery Corps & Equity Impact 
8/16/24 CC: FAA Aviation Maintenance Technical Workers  
Estim 11/24 BC: US DOL Nursing Expansion Grant 
 

 


